

Money Ex. Case No.03 of 2019

Order Dated 02/03/2024

SR of notice to the defendants received with a note of service from the process server. Ld. Advocate also filed postal track report. None appeared for the OP on call. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff submitted for passing necessary order of Warrant of arrest as per his prayer dated 02/04/2022. In this situation Superintendent Presidency correctional Home Kolkata is requested to submit report of cost of Civil Imprisonment per day.

To 20/04/2024 For report from Superintendent Presidency correctional Home Kolkata and for passing necessary order as regard Civil Imprisonment. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent Presidency correctional Home Kolkata for his report.

Civil Judge Sr. Divn
S.C.C Court Seald.
JO Code: WB00917