

**Money execution case No. 03 of 2019**

**Order Dated 20/04/2024**

DHR is represented in court through his ld. Advocate on record. Seen the report of Superintendent Presidency correctional Home dated 19/03/2024. It appears from his report that Rs.62.17 per head per day only for dietary. It is not clear if there is any other charges for civil imprisonment except dietary charge. In this situation Superintendent Presidency correctional Home is again requested to made it clear if there is any other charges and if so what is the amount of such charge.

To **15/06/2024** waiting of report from Superintendent Presidency correctional Home and further order.

Civil Judge Sr. Divn  
S.C.C Court Sealdah.  
JO Code: WB00917