

Money Execution – 03/2019 (R. No.- 03/2019)

Order dated: 03/08/2024

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home and further order.

No report regarding 'Other Expenses' of civil imprisonment is received from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home as per the order of this Court dated 20.04.2024. So the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home is again directed to submit report that if Rs. 62.17 per head per day as dietary charge is the only requirement for civil imprisonment of any person or any other expense is necessary for civil imprisonment in order to pass appropriate direction to the DHR for depositing amount.

Fixing **16/11/2024** for awaiting report from Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home and further order.

Let the copy of this order be forwarded to **the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home.**

Sd/- Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar
Judge
J.O. Code-WB00917
Small Causes Court, Sealdah