

**Money Execution 03 of 2019 (Reg. 03 of 20192)**  
**CNRWBSP07-003751-2019**  
**J.O.Code No. WB01066**

Order dtd. 03/01/2026.

Today is fixed for passing order in the matter of Civil Imprisonment by way of issuing warrant of arrest.

From the record it transpires that order of Civil Imprisonment has been passed by this Court earlier on 16.11.2024. It is further transpired from order dated 06.12.2025 that subsistence allowance of Rs.11,088/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand and Eighty Eight only) has been deposited by the decree holder on 05.12.2025 in view of RTI reply vide Memo no. 11979/WO dated 06.11.2025 by the Superintendent – cum - P.I.O, Presidency Correctional Home.

As the order of Civil Imprisonment has already been passed by this executing Court and as subsistence allowance for Civil Imprisonment for 3 months has already been deposited by the decree holder therefore, this executing Court do not find any legal impediment in issuing warrant of arrest against the judgment debtor namely Pulak Dutta Chowdhury and Amit Kumar Dhara.

But before issuing warrant of arrest against the JDRs it would be pertinent to call for a report from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home as to whether the subsistence allowance of Rs.11,088/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand and Eighty Eight only) which has been deposited by TR Form no. 7, has been received by the Correctional Home Authority, and as to whether the Presidency Correctional Home has the sufficient infrastructure to immediately accommodate the above named Judgment debtors as civil prisoners.

Fixing 07.03.2026 for report from the Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of Treasury Challan be sent to the Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home for information and report.

D/C by me,

Sd/-  
Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn.)  
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-  
Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn.),  
Small Causes Court, Sealdah